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DESOTO PARISH POLICE JURY
October 02, 2023 at 5:30 PM
Special Meeting

Police Jury Meeting Room, 101 Franklin Street, Mansfield, LA 71052

AGENDA

Rodriguez Ross President e Greg Baker, Vice President
Michael Norton, Administrator e Jodi Zeigler, Secretary e Liliana Garcia, Treasurer

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

GUEST AND PUBLIC COMMENTS
ADDITIONS AND DELETIONS
NEW BUSINESS

1. Amend the budget in the amount of $ 61,632.00 to authorize hiring an outside
lay down contractor for the roads listed in Exhibit 1

ADJOURN
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Exhibit 1

Original
Ranchette Dr. $132,712.00
Jessie LatinRd. $ 86,610.00

Eagle Dr. S 72,716.00
Lovell Lane S 38,160.00
GarrettPark  $ 40,916.00
Walker Rd. S 40,916.00

Additional Cost

wvrnunumv:kon;mnn

20,032.00
13,072.00
10,976.00
5,760.00
5,616.00
6,176.00
61,632.00

* Additional cost for contractor is $16/ton

Total Cost
$152,744.00

$

v n n un

99,682.00
83,692.00
43,920.00
46,532.00
47,092.00
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