

## **DESOTO PARISH POLICE JURY**

## October 02, 2023 at 5:30 PM Special Meeting

Police Jury Meeting Room, 101 Franklin Street, Mansfield, LA 71052

## **AGENDA**

Rodriguez Ross President • Greg Baker, Vice President Michael Norton, Administrator • Jodi Zeigler, Secretary • Liliana Garcia, Treasurer

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- **B. INVOCATION**
- C. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- D. GUEST AND PUBLIC COMMENTS
- **E. ADDITIONS AND DELETIONS**
- F. NEW BUSINESS
  - 1. Amend the budget in the amount of \$ 61,632.00 to authorize hiring an outside lay down contractor for the roads listed in Exhibit 1
- G. ADJOURN

## Exhibit 1

	Ori	iginal	Additional Cost		Total Cost	
Ranchette Dr.	\$132,712.00		\$	20,032.00	\$ 152,744.00	
Jessie Latin Rd.	\$	86,610.00	\$	13,072.00	\$	99,682.00
Eagle Dr.	\$	72,716.00	\$	10,976.00	\$	83,692.00
Lovell Lane	\$	38,160.00	\$	5,760.00	\$	43,920.00
Garrett Park	\$	40,916.00	\$	5,616.00	\$	46,532.00
Walker Rd.	\$	40,916.00	\$	6,176.00	\$	47,092.00
			\$	61,632.00		

<sup>\*</sup> Additional cost for contractor is \$16/ton